# LPCAR LaPorte County Association of REALIDES\*

### La Porte County Association of REALTORS Scholarship Application

### **Purpose**

The La Porte County Association of REALTORS® (LPCAR) is dedicated to providing information continually to the real estate industry of La Porte County, assisting in enhancing the community through our charity auction and supporting the personal and professional growth of its members. The goal of the LPCAR scholarship award is to provide financial assistance to a high school senior or college student that is related to a LPCAR member who wishes to pursue further education at an accredited educational institution.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

This award is given to a person that is related to a **Realtor/Affiliate** member of the LaPorte County Association of Realtors that demonstrates outstanding community involvement who is planning to pursue further education through an accredited college, university, or trade school. Candidates must meet the following criteria:

- Be related to an active LPCAR member in **good standing** (child, grandchild, niece, nephew, sibling or step relation)
- Be involved as a volunteer in at least one non-profit organization
- Provide proof of enrollment at an accredited educational institution
- Current employer will <u>not</u> pay for this further education
- A Full Ride Scholarship has not been awarded

The amount of the award to the recipient will be a maximum of \$1000.00

## **Selection Process**

The LPCAR Scholarship Committee uses the following criteria when selecting the winning candidate:

- Required familial relationship with a LaPorte County Association of Realtors member(Realtor or paid affiliate)
- Community Involvement 35%
- Essay 25%
- Need(does not have a full ride scholarship, etc) 25%
- GPA or record (include a copy of last report card you received or transcript) 15% Interview (if requested)

LPCAR reserves the right to make the final decision regarding the scholarship recipients

Please complete this entire application and mail two (2) copies to the address indicated on the bottom of the last page of this packet by April 30, 2024





## La Porte County Association of REALTORS Scholarship Application

<b>Applicant Personal Information</b>	Date:		
Name:			
Address:			
Applicant Email:	Phone:		
Parent/Guardian email and phone number (if ava	ailable):		
LPCAR Family Member Name:	Relationship:		
What is your High School Mascot?			
Achievements: (List any awards and honors a	received)		
Applicant has been accepted or is attending the follo	wing college/university/trade or business school:		
Field of Study you wish to pursue or are currently pu	ursuing:		
Community Service: Please list your most recognization involvement or other volunteer activities	ent (within last two years) <b>community service projects, non-profit</b> ties including time involvement and specific tasks.		
Other Achievements: Please list any other achievements including athletics, clubs, special skills, etc.			



## La Porte County Association of REALTORS Scholarship Application

## **Application Essay**

how your field of study will enhance or improve your future professional life. (May be typed or handwritten) You may use the space below or attach your essay to the application.					



## La Porte County Association of REALTORS Scholarship Application

## **Household Information:**

Father's Name:	Occupation:		
Mother's Name		Occupation:	
# of siblings that are	dependants:		
# of immediate family	y members in college	next school year including yoursel	f:
If applicable -Where	do others in househol	ld attend college?	
<b>Estimated cost of co</b>	llege for one school	<u>year</u> :	
Tuiton and fees:			
Room & Board:			
Transportation:		_	
Total:			
If applicable - what ty	ype of vehicle do you	own/drive:	
Are you currently em	ployed?	Name of Employer:	
Are you receiving any scholarships and amo		stance or scholarships?	_ If yes, please list the type of
You must s	ubmit a copy of you	r last report card or transcript w	th this application to be considered.
I have answered all Scholarship Committ	-	and honestly. I understand that	the decision of the LPCAR
Applicant Signature	e		Date:
Printed Name	e		<u> </u>
Date courses begin	ı:		<u></u>



PLEASE RETURN ALL FORMS TO: La Porte County Association of Realtors, Inc. P.O. Box 248 La Porte, Indiana 46352